

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Chicago Park District Park 484

Contract Number: 1506

General Contractor: Chicago Commercial Contractors/Speedy

Gonzalez Landscaping Joint Venture

Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: \$17,599.11

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/1/10

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S **CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER**

DATE:	4/23/2010					40 G	
PROJECT:	Chicago Park District Park 48	4 - 4701 W.	. 67th Stre	et, Chicago, IL	60629		
Monthy Estimate I For the Period: Contract No.:		o <u>5/31//</u>	2010				
Bonds issued by t	n Resolution No, adopted he Public Building Commission of hereby certify to the Commission	of Chicago f	or the finar	ncing of this proj	of Chicago on_ lect (and all terms u	,relating to the \$_ sed herein shall have the sa	Revenue me meaning as in
1.	Obligations in the amounts state the Construction Account and he				ommission and that	each item thereof is a prope	er charge against
2.	No amount hereby approved for 90% of current estimates approve Contract Price (said retained fundament)	red by the A	Architect - E	Engineer until th	e aggregate amour		
THE CONTRACT	OR: C.C.C. / SGL	J.V. 11921	1 Smith D	rive, Huntley, II	60142		
FOR: Chicago	Park District Park 484 - 4701	W. 67th Str	reet, Chica	igo, IL 60829			
Is now entitled to	o the sum of:	_5	17,599	.11_			
ORIGINAL CONT	PACTOR PRICE				s		1,562,038.00
ADDITIONS	IOIO IOICI NIOL				\$		
DEDUCTIONS NET ADDITION O	OR DEDUCTION				\$ \$		
ADJUSTED CON		irenteen nav	- production		\$		1,562,038.00
TOTAL AMOUNT	EARNED				S		72,224.73
TOTAL RETENT					\$		7,222,47
a) Reserve	Withheld @ 10% of Total Amour to Exceed 5% of Contract Price	nt Eamed,		\$ 7,222.	0007		1,222.41
b) Liens ar	nd Other Withholding			\$ -	WARE COMMENT		
c) Liquidat	ed Damages Withheld			\$ -	**********		
TOTAL PAID TO	DATE (Include this Payment)	50			\$		65,002.26
LESS: AMOUNT	PREVIOUSLY PAID				\$		47,403.15
AMOUNT DUE T	HIS PAYMENT				5		17,599.11
				(A)			

Legat Architects Architect of Record Date:



EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
} SS
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is
behalf of said corporation, and for him/herself individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 1506_dated the _3rdday of _March, 2010, for (describe nature of work)
New Construction
for (designate Project and Location)

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Nine and 11/100 17.599.11

Chicago Park District Park 484 - 4701 W. 67th Street, Chicago, IL 60629

Under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials,

equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated

EXHIBIT A

Period From: 5/1/2010

Period To:

5/31/2010

PBC project #11150

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	Total % to date	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Commissioners Contignency	\$ 150,000.00	-		_	-	_	\$ 150,000.00
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Site Work Allowance	\$ 250,000.00				-		\$ 250,000.00
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	General Conditions	\$ 35,812.00	10,743.60	30%	1,074.36	8,057.70	1,611.54	\$ 26,142.76
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Bond/Permit/Insurance	\$ 16,291.00	16,291.00	100%	1,629.10	14,661.90	-	\$ 1,629.10
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Overhead & Profit	\$ 103,392.21	6,203.53	6%	620.35	2,791.59	2,791.59	\$ 97,809.03
C.C.C. / SGL J.V., 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Park Benches & Tables Furnish Only	\$ 7,704.00	-		-	-		\$ 7,704.00
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Site Work	\$ 223,244.00	33,486.60	15%	3,348.66	20,091.96	10,045.98	\$ 193,106.06
E. King, 3865 W. Columbus Ave. Chicago, IL 60652	Site Work/Trucking	35,000.00	3,500.00	10%	350.00	-	3,150.00	\$ 31,850.00
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Soil Testing	\$ 2,500.00	_		_			\$ 2,500.00
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Sewer	\$ 112,882.00	-		-	-		\$ 112,882.00
E. King, 3865 W. Columbus Ave. Chicago, IL 60652	Sewer/Trucking	30,000.00	-		-	-		\$ 30,000.00

EXHIBIT A

40299

PBC project #11150

	CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 4)									EX TEXTS COMMANDED TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER
NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK		TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE		LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD		BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Landscaping	\$	213,160.00	-			-	-	\$	213,160.00
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Pavers	\$	55,277.00	_		-	-		\$	55,277.00
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Concrete & install tables and benches	\$	30,437.00	_			-	-	\$	30,437.00
Speedy Gonzales Landscaping 10624 S. Torrence Ave., Chicago, IL 60617	Staking & Surveying	\$	5,000.00	2,000.00	40%	200.00	1,800.00	_	\$	3,200.00
Sturdisteel, P.O. Box 2655, Waco TX 76702-2655	Bleachers Furnish & Install	\$	22,500.00	-		-	-		\$	22,500.00
GFS Fence, Guardrail & Signage, Inc. 11921 Smith Drive, Huntley, IL 60142	Fence/Billboards/Signs/Dug- out benches	\$	213,938.79	-		-	-	-	\$	213,938.79
Sanchez Paving - 16309 S. Crawford Ave., Markham, IL 60426	Paving	\$	54,900.00	-		-			\$	54,900.00
TOTAL		\$	1,562,038.00	72,224.73	5%	7,222.47	47,403.15	17,599.11	\$	1,537,334.74

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$ 1,562,038.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$72,224.73		
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	-\$7,222.47		
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$1,562,038.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$65,002.26		
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$47,403.15		
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$1,562,038.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$17,599.11		
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$1,497,035.74		

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after appayments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in displaying sughia with a legist and a reasonable attorney's fee.

(To be signed by the President of

Robert C. Miezio, Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of May

My Commission expires: 7-17-11

SHERYL M DOHERTY

OFFICIAL SEAL

, 2010.